



For Immediate Release: September 1, 2023

PRESS RELEASE

IIT (ISM) Dhanbad inks MoU with Tata Steel for Research Internship of Master Students

Final Year M Tech/MBA/MSc students of IIT (ISM) Dhanbad are now eligible for Research Internship of Tata Steel Ltd for 6-12 months. All this, as IIT (ISM) has recently (on August 30) signed a MoU with Tata Steel at Jamshedpur for Research Internship of Master Students.

Tata Steel Ltd will float the proposal for internship program as per the MoU for which IIT (ISM) students will apply. The screening of the students will be conducted through interview and the shortlisted candidates will be awarded fellowship worth Rs 62000 per month for 6-12 months.

Prof JK Pattanayak, Director IIT (ISM) and Prof Dheeraj Kumar, Deputy Director, signed the MoU on behalf of IIT (ISM) while Dr Debashish Bhattacharjee, Vice President, Technology & R&D and Atrayee Sanyal, Vice President, Human Resource Management signed the MoU on behalf of Tata Steel.

Rajni Singh

Dean (Media & Branding)